PRINTED: 03/01/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY				
7,1101 2.11 0.			A. BUILDII			(	0
		435086	B. WING _			02/	16/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				611 EAST 2ND AVE			
RIVERVIE	W HEALTHCARE CENTE	:R		FLANDREAU, SD 57028			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
PREFIX	REGULATORY OR LESS A recertification health with 42 CFR Part 483 for Long Term Care fa 2/14/23 through 2/16/Center was found not following requirement F812.  A complaint health su CFR Part 483, Subparterm Care facilities, withrough 2/16/23. Area services and accident Center was found in Conter was found in Content was	th survey for compliance s, Subpart B, requirements acilities, was conducted from 23. Riverview Healthcare in compliance with the s: F610, F657, F686, and  arvey for compliance with 42 art B, requirements for Long was conducted from 2/14/23 as surveyed included nursing as surveyed included nursing as Riverview Healthcare compliance. correct Alleged Violation (4) se to allegations of abuse, or mistreatment, the facility  vidence that all alleged and provided the compliance of the compliance.  the further potential abuse, or mistreatment while the	F C	1. A thorough investigation was pleted on resident 16 and rep DOH. All residents have the pube affected. 2. The ED and DNS were eduthe DDCO (Divisional Director Operations) on conducting a twestigation and the Abuse pol 2023. No changes were need policy. The ED and DNS educterdisciplinary team by 3/16/2 not in attendance will be educted their next working shift. 3. The DDCO or designee will reportable events monthly time months to ensure an accurate ough investigation was complete.	as com- orted to octential ucated by r of Clini thorough licy by 3, ded to the ated the 3. All the cated pri-	to  y ical n in- /14/ ne e In- nose or to all or- he	
	designated represent accordance with State Survey Agency, within incident, and if the all appropriate corrective	the results of all administrator or his or her ative and to other officials in a law, including to the State of 5 working days of the eged violation is verified a action must be taken.		DDCO will bring the results of dits to the monthly QAPI com- further review and recommen continue or discontinue the au	mittee fo dation to	or o	
LABORATORY I	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE	=	,	(X6) DATE

Timothy Yeaton

Executive Director

3/9/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether of not explain to correction is provided days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

MAR 13 2022

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: SVTB11

Facility ID: 0040

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 20

		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		LE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED
		435086	B. WNG		C 02/16/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CEN	TER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 610	Based on observar and policy review, thorough and accur investigation had be sampled resident ("wheelchair and sus Findings include:  1. Observation and p.m. with resident and staff used the transfer her into the She was not positive wheelchair by those Thought that the in 2/1/23.  *She was taken take department (ED), edetermined she had a taken and the she had a taken and the she had been adrived and the she had been	tion, interview, record review, the provider failed to ensure a crately documented een conducted for one of one of the stained a right femur fracture.  Interview on 2/15/23 at 1:45 If revealed she had: Wheelchair onto the floor. Full body mechanical lift to exheelchair before supper. Oned correctly in the extaff members. Incident had occurred on the emergency evaluated, and it was do broken her right knee cap as placed on her right leg.  16's medical record revealed: Initted on 12/21/22. If or Mental Status was 15 Initerdisciplinary (IDT)	F 61		

### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING			1	C /16/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	I.		,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	[wheelchair]." *A 2/1/23 at 10:31 p.r revealed: -"Resident returned of ambulance @ 21:30   instructions. Pt. [patie immobilizer." *A 2/2/23 at 9:04 a.m included information of location of the fall. The the fall revealed: -"Amount of assistant factor of fall." -"Environmental factor contributing factor of -"The following initial in place to prevent full proper positioning in virolementation by the subject of the lower extremity were arthritic findings but in does appear to be an the right knee on the supracondylar (above was reviewed by radie."	in. IDT nursing progress note  oming from ER per 9:30 p.m.]. With specific ent/resident] placed in knee  IDT fall review late entry on the date, time, and e root cause investigation of the an effect contributing ors/items out of reach fall." interventions have been put ture falls. Staff to ensure wheel chair and recliner."  S's 2/1/23 ED discharge plan or her right femur. The ED provider included: The nursing home trying to the nursing home trying to the right fall." hip and knee of that right taken. The right hip shows or acute fracture. There abnormality associated with distal femur suggesting a the knee) fracture which ology as well."  at 1:02 p.m. with tion assistant (CMA) O 's fall revealed: ually assisted into her	F	610			

PRINTED: 03/01/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NOISIBEN. A. BUILDING	c	
435086 B. WING	02/16/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  611 EAST 2ND AVE  FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
"She would frequently refuse to get into her wheelchair or recliner during the day." "Her transfer status was to use a full body lift and assistance of two staff. "She had just been assisted into her wheelchair. "She had just been assisted into her wheelchair. "She entered the room just as CNAs N and P had finished with the transfer with resident 16 and were leaving the room. "She had not noticed if she was positioned correctly in the wheelchair. "She had not been interviewed regarding the incident by administrator A or director of nursing (DON) B.  Interview on 2/16/23 at 1:07 p.m. with CNA N regarding resident 16's fall revealed: "He had assisted resident 16 into her wheelchair with the full body lift with the assistance of CNA P. "He was sure that resident 16 had been positioned correctly in her wheelchair. "A few minutes after the staff had left her room he heard her yell "help." "When he went back into her room and she was sitting on the floor in front of her wheelchair. "The resident stated she had slipped out of her wheelchair. "He had not been interviewed regarding the incident by administrator A or DON B.  Interview on 2/16/23 at 1:23 p.m. with occupational therapist Q regarding resident 16's fall revealed: "A request had been sent from nursing to assess resident 16's wheelchair and recliner seating. "Physical therapist (PT) R had completed that assessment. "She had not been interviewed regarding the incident by administrator A or DON B.		

Facility ID: 0040

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NI IMPER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING			1	C 1 <b>16/2023</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028	1 027	10/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 610	regarding resident 16 *She assisted resider wheelchair with the full *CNA N also assisted *Resident 16 had not transfer. *She and CNA N were during the transfer of *She had not been intincident by administration incident was approximately administration and the provident and the provider investigation per the provider spoli interviews of all staff in the provider reveal the provider reveal *Resident 16 was not incident. *None of staff involver regarding the incident *No neglect or abuse the provider.	at 2:37 p.m. with CNA P 's fall revealed: at 16 out of bed into her all body lift. I with the transfer. complained during the e the only staff in the room resident 16. terviewed regarding the ator A or DON B.  at 3:04 p.m. with PT R  esident 16's wheelchair day and found the size of the opriate for her. ed her in that wheelchair. terviewed regarding the ator A or DON B.  at 4:30 p.m. with med the incident on 2/1/23 out of her wheelchair. He report and agreed a n had not been completed cy. He would have expected nvolved.  Dakota Department of ble incident report submitted led: interviewed regarding the d had been interviewed	F	610				

PRINTED: 03/01/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND FLAN OF	CONNECTION		A. BUILD	ING_	-	(	2
		435086	B. WING			02/	16/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER .	,	6	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  11 EAST 2ND AVE  LANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	progress notes: -"Writer was notified resident slid out of he on the floor. She was extremity. She was a Hoyer lift. Avel ecare and they stated that in ER to be evaluated the was notified and agree to ER if [resident] was wanted to go to ER for transferred to the ER [4:30 p.m.]. [Resident and x-ray were taken knee. X-ray of the hip but no acute fracture an abnormality of the femur suggesting as [Resident] was place [right] leg and sent be keep knee immobilized during cares. Due to and non-weight bear was not a surgical carifall intervention: Spositioning in wheel bed.'  Review of the provide Abuse Investigation and is recoverseeing staff that investigations." *The provider would interviewed involved *With a through investigation."	at 1730 [5:30 p.m.] that er wheel chair and was found in new pain in her R [right] ssisted back into bed with was notified and updated if [resident] wanted to go to hat would be okay. Daughter eed with the plan of sending inted to go. [Resident] or evaluation and was ivia ambulance at 1630 it] was evaluated in the ER if of her R [right] hip and of showed arthritic findings if the R [right] knee did show is R [right] knee on the distal supracondylar fracture. If in an immobilizer of the R ack to facility with orders to her in place at all times unless [resident] morbid obesity hing status prior to injury she handidate."  taff to ensure proper chair and recliner when out of  er's updated October 2023 policy revealed: ctor is the designated abuse responsible for assigning and hare to assist with	F	610			

exploitation, and/or mistreatment had occurred

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WNG	*	02/	16/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	cause. *The provider would h	e 6 mined the extent and nave maintained a complete of documentation of the	F6			
F 657 SS=D	Care Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2)(2)(2)(4)(2)(2)(4)(4)(2)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)	ensive Care Plans brehensive care plan must days after completion of essessment. erdisciplinary team, that ited to sician. e with responsibility for the responsibility for the and nutrition services staff. ticable, the participation of esident's representative(s). be included in a resident's contribution of the resident resentative is determined development of the staff or professionals in ned by the resident's needs e resident. sed by the interdisciplinary esment, including both the	F 6	<ol> <li>Residents 12, 16, 29, and 30 have comprehensive review of their care pall resident care plans reviewed for a priate interventions. All residents have potential to be affected.</li> <li>The DNS or designee will educate interdisciplinary team and licensed mon ensuring an accurate and timely oplan is in place for all residents by 3/All those not in attendance will be educated prior to their next working shift.</li> <li>The DNS or designee will audit for dom care plans weekly times eight was for accuracy and timeliness. The DN designee will bring the results of these dits to the monthly QAPI meeting for their review and recommendation to continue or discontinue the audits.</li> </ol>	ethe urses care 16/23. lu- ur ran-reeks IS or se au-fur-	3/16/23

		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	COMPLETED	
		405000	B. WING_		С
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	435086	B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028	02/16/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 657	agreement, the proplans had been revealed: There was a focular to proplans.  agreement, the proplans had been revealed: There was a focular to plans.  agreement, the proplans had been revealed: There was a focular the proplans.  agreement, the proplans had been and proplans.  There was no focular to proplans had been and proplans.  Agreement, the proplans had been and proplans.  There was no focular to proplans had been and proplans.  There was no focular to proplans had been and proplans had been and proplans.  There was no focular to proplans had been and proplans had bee	a Set (MDS) contractor ovider failed to ensure care viewed and revised to ensure elected the residents care needs diresidents (12, 16, 29, and de:  di interview on 2/15/23 at 1:45 16 revealed she had: ocking on her left leg. In her right leg. In wheelchair and fractured her as repositioned from side to fractured her right knee cap ded at all times.	F 6	57	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	СОМІ	E SURVEY PLETED
		435086	B. WING _			/16/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATÉ	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	Continued From page	e 8	F	957		
	integrity.  *The focus, goal, and impaired skin integrity involved and interventual 2. Observation and in p.m. with resident 29  *He was seated in a restated he slept in his enterement and no reducing cushion.  *His feet were not elected the stated he had a sinfection on his leg.  *His right lower leg redark and red. There was no had red.	y did not include all areas tions currently in place.  Interview on 2/14/23 at 4:45  Irevealed: Irecliner in his room. Is recliner. In his side of the room.  In pressure relieving or				
	down with interventional control contr	area related to his skin break ins that had included: educing cushion when he educing mattress on his bed.  at 3:30 p.m. with director of regional nurse consultant M is and the updating of sinceds and care changed into the care plans were not manner. It is a company who are assistant director of				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		. , ,	G	COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING		C 02/16/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  W HEALTHCARE CEN	ITER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION
F 657	Continued From pa	age 9	F 6	57	
		ot have an actual process to re plans reflected the residents .			
	p.m. with resident *Was sitting in a reelevated.	d interview on 2/14/23 at 4:30 30 revealed he: ecliner in his room with his feet oot placed on his left foot.			
	*He had been adrr *His 12/20/22 brief (BIMS) score was intact. *His diagnosis incl	: 30's medical record revealed: itted on 4/24/20. interview for mental status 15, indicating his cognition was uded: Hemiplegia and ing cerebral infarction affecting			
	fibrillation, chronic diabetes, and diso subcutaneous tisso *He had an unstag heel from 3/9/22 th *On 12/17/23 he w unstageable press	eable pressure ulcer to his left			
	Review of resident	: 30's 11/10/22 care plan alon boot was not included as			
	Refer to F686, find	ling 1.			
	revealed: *He had been adm *His 12/19/22 BIM cognition was seve	S score was 6, indicating his			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING _		02/16/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFILIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 657	on 1/24/23.  *A physician's order h 1/24/23 for dressings an egg crate boot to tl *On 2/14/23 he was fo areas on his right butt *On 2/15/23 he was fo pressure ulcer to his b -The nurses note did his buttocksA new wheelchair cus an air mattress was re Review of resident 12 revealed: *No new intervention skin issues since 11/2	ad been received on to the right heel and to use he right foot. bund to have two open ocks. bund to have a stage Il buttocks. hot specify where it was on shion was implemented and equested from hospice.  's 2/14/23 care plan had been implemented for 1/22. had heel lift pillow were not	F6	57		
F 686 SS=G	have been implement care plan.  On 2/16/23 at 3:10 p.r been requested from and she had indicated policy.	r's October 2022 Skin ed when a resident airment interventions should ed and documented on the m. a care plan policy had regional nurse consultant M I the provider did not have a event/Heal Pressure Ulcer i)(ii)	F 6	See next page		

PRINTED: 03/01/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN OF	CONNECTION	IDENTIFICATION DETAIL	A. BUILDII	NG_		,	
		435086	B. WING_	_			16/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENT	ER		61	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 EAST 2ND AVE LANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	Based on the compreresident, the facility r (i) A resident receive professional standard pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the ind demonstrates that th (ii) A resident with professional standard professional standard promote healing, prenew ulcers from deverties REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observationand policy review, the two of four sampled were at risk of skin by "Preventative measure pressure ulcers from "Care plans updated interventions to preventions to preventions to preventions include:  1. Observation on 2/resident 30 revealed "Was sleeping in a refeet elevated.  *Had a Prevalon boothe heel to reduce propping his heel off Review of resident 3  *He had been admitted the same admitt	chensive assessment of a must ensure that- s care, consistent with do of practice, to prevent does not develop pressure ividual's clinical condition ey were unavoidable; and essure ulcers receives and services, consistent indards of practice, to event infection and prevent eloping.  T is not met as evidenced on, interview, record review, reprovider failed to ensure residents (12 and 30) who reakdown had: the implemented to prevent developing. To reflect the current ent skin breakdown.  14/23 at 10:58 a.m. of he: ecliner in his room with his of (cushioned boot that floats ressure) under his left ankle the footrest of the chair.  O's medical record revealed: the do n 4/24/20. Interview for Mental Status of indicating his cognition was	F	686	1. A comprehensive review of reside and 30 care plan was completed by 23 to ensure appropriate intervention in place. All residents at risk were reviewed and appropriate intervention in place. All residents have the pote to be affected.  2. The ED, DNS and interdisciplinar reviewed the skin policy by 3/13/23 changes were needed in the policy. DNS or designee educated all nursi staff on their role and responsibility prevention of pressure ulcers as we their responsibility in identifying and menting, documenting and care plan preventative measures and approach 3/16/23. All staff not in attendance and documented to their next working.  3. The DNS or designee will audit 4 dom residents at risk for skin breaked to ensure appropriate interventions place and documented to prevent place and documented to place and docu	ns are est are ential  y team No The ng in the il as imple- nning ches by will be shift.  I ran- down are in res- and is or ese au- r fur-	3/16/23

hemiparesis following cerebral infarction affecting

CENTER	3 FOR WILDICARL &	WEDIOAID CERVICES	0/0/14/1	TIDLE	CONOTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SLIBVEY
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	COMP	
AND PLAN UP	CORRECTION	DENTI IO ATOM NOMBER	A. BUILD	ING _			,
			B. WING			1	- I
		435086	B. WING			02/	16/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
DIVEDVIE	W HEALTHCARE CENTE	= D		1	11 EAST 2ND AVE		
KIVEKVIE	W HEALINGARE CENTE	ER		F	LANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
				_			
F 686	fibrillation, chronic padiabetes, and disorder subcutaneous tissue. *His 12/20/22 Brader pressure ulcer risk somoderate risk. *He had an unstageal heel from 3/9/22 through the pressure ulce *On 12/17/23 he was the unstageable pressure ulce *On 12/17/23 he was the unstageable pressure ulcer the pre	e, heart failure, atrial ain syndrome, type II er of the skin and a Scale for predicting core showed he was at able pressure ulcer to his left ugh 3/30/22. In shad been documented cer had developed. If found to have re-developed asure ulcer to his left heel. In shad been documented cer had re-developed. It was healed on 1/9/23. It an ankle-foot orthosis (AFO) as needed. It was not documented in the cord.  O's 11/10/22 care plan It my skin to remain intact ate." ed: ittor wound healing - th and depth where possible. Int status of wound perimeter,	F	686			
	-"Follow facility polici prevention/treatment	ne to apply lotion to dry skin." es/protocols for the of skin breakdown." lieving mattress on my bed,					
	- i use a pressure rei			_			4 Dago 42 of 00
ORM CMS-256	67(02-99) Previous Versions Ob-	solete Event ID: SVT	B11	Fa	acility ID: 0040 If contin	Jation snee	t Page 13 of 20

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING				C 16/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER	•	61	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 EAST 2ND AVE LANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	and pressure reducin -"Use bilateral assist assist with turning/rep cue me to use." *No new interventions since 6/17/22. *The Prevalon boot w interventions.  Interview on 2/16/23 nursing (DON) B rega *He had COVID-19 ir his health had decline *He had been hospita facility on 12/15/22. *He had not worn the the hospital because *She did not know wh implemented, but had he returned from the *The skin assessmer 12/15/22 when he ref there was not docum pressure ulcer to his *The care plan should boot. *His medical record s interventions put into developed the pressure 2. Observation on 2/1 12's room revealed h to relieve pressure of bed.  Observation on 2/16/ 12 revealed he was I	g cushion in my wheelchair." bars with encouragement to positioning in bed. Please s had been implemented vas not included in the at 4:30 p.m. with director of arding resident 30 revealed: a early December 2022 and ed. alized and returned to the s AFO since he returned from the was not walking. Then the Prevalon boot was distated it was not until after thospital. The was completed on turned from the hospital and tentation that indicated a left heel. did have included the Prevalon should have reflected the place after he had	F	686			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		PLETED
		435086	B. WING _		1	C / <b>16/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	Review of resident 12 *He had been admitte *His 12/19/22 BIMS s cognition was severel *He had been admitte *He was found to hav on 1/24/23. *A physician's order h 1/24/23 for dressings an egg crate boot to t *The certified nurse p 1/24/23 revealed he h his right heel and she caused from friction. *On 2/14/23 he was fo areas on his right butt *On 2/15/23 he was fo pressure ulcer to his b -The 2/15/23 nurses r was located on his bo -A new wheelchair cus an air mattress was re  Review of resident 12 from 1/30/23 through *He had a blister on h *Did not indicate if the a pressure ulcer or ca  Interview on 2/16/23 a nurse L revealed: *He had a pressure ul dressing change had *He had a wound on h assess and treat. *She stated she would the wound when she of treatment.	It's medical record revealed: ad on 8/9/22. core was 6 indicating his by impaired. ad to hospice care on 2/1/23. at a blister on his right heel and been received on to the right heel and to use the right foot. ractitioner's note from and a blister to the back of had questioned if it was bound to have two open tocks. cound to have a stage II buttock. The did not specify where it attom. Shion was implemented and adjuested from hospice.  It's weekly skin evaluations 2/13/23 revealed: as right heel. It blister to his right heel was aused from friction.  At 8:59 a.m. with registered	F6		nuation shee	t Page 15 of 20

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDI			(	С
		435086	B. WING			02/	16/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENT	ĒR		611 E	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  AST 2ND AVE  NDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	Review of resident 1. *He was at risk for sk *He had a wound on on his buttock. *The goal was "I war through the review d *The interventions in -"Avoid scratching ar parts from excessive short." -"Educate resident/fa factors and measure -"Follow facility proto -"Identify/document p and eliminate/resolve -"Keep skin clean an -"The resident needs on bed to protect the -"Weekly treatment of measurement of each width, length, depth, and any other notab -"Pressure reducing *No new intervention since 11/21/22. *The egg crate boot care plan. *The heel lift pillow w plan.  3. Review of the pro Integrity policy reveal *"The nurse establis based on risk factors potential effects."	ent.  2's care plan revealed: kin breakdown. his right heel and open area at to be free of skin injuries ate." cluded: hid keep hands and body moisture. Keep fingernails  amily/caregivers of causative s to prevent skin injury." bootential causative factors where possible." d dry. Use lotion on dry skin." s pressure reducing mattress s skin while IN BED." documentation to include th area of skin breakdown's type of tissue and exudate the changes or observations." cushion in wheelchair." had been implemented had not been included in the was not included in the care	F	686			

PRINTED: 03/01/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				COMP	PLETED
		435086	B. WING_	F 686  F 812  1. A cover has been placed of electrical panel has been san painted, window screen has been and AC units properly sealed A contractor has submitted a ceiling and replace cupboards 2023. All residents have the paffected.  2. The ED or designee has emaintenance and dietary man deficient practice and maintain and sanitary kitchen by 3/16/2  3. The ED or designee will aukitchen monthly times six more submitted a sarie sanitary environm or designee will bring the rest audits to the monthly QAPI confurted.		1	C / <b>16/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			6	611 EAST 2ND AVE		10, 200
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI)		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686 F 812	Continued From page documented on the car Food Procurement, St CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2) §483.60(i) Food safet The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Procur approved or considered state or local authoritic (i) This may include for from local producers, and local laws or regul (ii) This provision does facilities from using progradens, subject to consider state or local producers, and local laws or regul (ii) This provision does facilities from using progradens, subject to consider standards from using progradens, subject to consider standards for document food service from consuming foods §483.60(i)(2) - Store, serve food in accordant standards for food service food in accordant standards for food service food in accordant standards for food service facility. Based on observation provider failed to ensuenvironment had been main kitchen and two provided food service facility. Findings include:	e 16 are plan. tore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary 2)  ty requirements.  re food from sources red satisfactory by federal, ries. redood items obtained directly subject to applicable State ulations. res not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility compliance with applicable d-handling practices. res not preclude residents res not procured by the facility.  repeare, distribute and rece with professional rvice safety. residenced	F6	686	1. A cover has been placed on mixed electrical panel has been sanded an painted, window screen has been cleand AC units properly sealed by 3/16 A contractor has submitted a bid to reciling and replace cupboards prior to 2023. All residents have the potential	r, d eaned 6/23. repair to 6/1/ al to be d n the safe en- he ED hese se for	3/16/23
	p.m. with dietary mana tour revealed:	ager C during the kitchen nain kitchen area contained					

Facility ID: 0040

### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/01/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				ONI DIVID	. 0930-0391	
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1.43		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435086	B. WING			02/	) 16/2023	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			Г	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
					611 EAST 2ND AVE			
RIVERVIE	W HEALTHCARE CENT	ER			FLANDREAU, SD 57028			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	Continued From pag	0 17		812				
FOIZ				012				
		led it "the baking room"						
	prepared there.	ls had been mixed and						
		mall prepping counter area						
		for storage of baking						
	supplies.	tor storage or banning						
		ne room had significant water						
	damage.	3						
		ed, peeling and flaking off of						
	the ceiling surface.							
		hole about 6 inches in						
		the dry wall was exposed						
	and had fallen out.							
		been located above the						
		second floor and had leaked						
	which caused the wa	had happened prior her start						
	date.	nad happened phot her start						
		ext to the elevator with the						
		ox rusted and an uncleanable						
	Observation on 2/14	/23 at 2:45 p.m. of the						
	dishroom area revea							
		d, and peeling off of the						
	_	hwasher, and dish work						
	area.	on area was within a few feet						
	of the damaged ceili	an area was within a few feet						
	There were clean 1	incovered glasses in the dish						
	racks stacked and s							
		/23 at 3:11 p.m. of the main						
	kitchen revealed:							
		ow had been opened by						
	dietary staff due to t	he heat in that area.						
	-The opened window dark particles stuck	v's screen had fuzz, dust, and to the surface.						

\*A long table was located near the windows

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' - '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	•	435086	B. WING			l	C 16/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER .		6	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 EAST 2ND AVE LANDREAU, SD 57028	7	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	placed with a wooder area.  -The AC units were noutdoor elementsThe vents to both of with a dark and fuzzyCobwebs with dark ounits.  *The ceiling above the cracked, flaked, and proceed to the will observation on 2/13/2 kitchenette on second technical technical areas sinks had wooden particular damaged, unsealed, and proceed to the will observation on 2/16/23 and areas sinks had wooden particular damager C revealed; and areas sinks had wooden particular damager C revealed; and areas sinks had wooden particular damager C revealed; and areas sinks had wooden particular damager C revealed; and areas surfaces were surfaced and season that the accurate.  *She agreed: -Ceiling areas that are flaking off should have repaintedThe standing mixer sanother area for food when not in useThe rusted electrical stripped and repaintedThe dishroom should store clean dishes in	ditioner (AC) units had been a surround above the window of well sealed from the the AC units were covered debris. Debris surrounded both AC de food preparation area had beeling paint. Delectrical wires that were endow frame.  23 at 3:18 p.m. of the two defloor revealed: under both kitchenette rticle board that was water and crumbling. De not cleanable surfaces. Determined and endowed the been repaired and defloor have been moved to preparation and covered box should have been defloor. Deened the kitchen windows deflored the kitchen windows	F	312			

### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OIVID INO	. 0930-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′		ONSTRUCTION		LETED
		435086	B. WING			02/	) 16/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER .		611	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  EAST 2ND AVE  ANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	-Window screens sho opened to cool the ki -The cobwebs around overlooked and shout-Any areas with bad prepaired and repainted -All of the areas would possible contamination of the residentsShe had just started maintenance schedus staff to follow.  Interview on 2/16/23 administrator A reveated to have been above observations. *The water damaged dishroom from the ict four or five or weeks *He agreed those are soon as possible. *The AC units should from dirt, cobwebs, at the water damaged kitchenette sinks should expect the kitchen environment.	bulld have been clean if the AC units had been led have been removed. Deaint should have been ed. It have been concern for on of foods being prepared making a new cleaning and le/checklist for the dietary.  at 3:45 p.m. with alled: In there was repair work that in completed regarding the led to the kitchen areas and le machine had happened ago. It have been sealed and free	F	812			

PRINTED: 03/01/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		435086	B. WING			2/16/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CE	NTER	61	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1 EAST 2ND AVE _ANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICII	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	CFR Part 482, Su Emergency Prepa Term Care facilitie	urvey for compliance with 42 bpart B, Subsection 483.73, iredness, requirements for Long is was conducted from 2/14/23 Riverview Healthcare Center pliance.	E 000			
	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVI	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATU $\mathcal{F}_{XPC1}$	<sub>IRE</sub> íve Dírect	TITLE	3/9/2	(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. Set institutions is except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of contection is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event D: SVT 11

Facility ID: 0040

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

	um e GT	

PRINTED: 03/01/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WNG_			02/	14/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	· ·	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	Life Safety Code (LSC occupancy) was cond Healthcare Center was	ey for compliance with the C) (2012 existing health care lucted on 2/14/23. Riverview as found not in compliance a) requirements for Long	K	000	<ol> <li>All residents have the p tial to be affected</li> </ol>	oten-	3/16/23
K 223 SS=E	2012 LSC for existing upon correction of de K271, K353, K355, K with the provider's co compliance with the f Doors with Self-Closi CFR(s): NFPA 101  Doors with Self-Closi Doors in an exit pass	ng Devices	Kź	2223	<ol> <li>All exit passageways, st enclosures, smoke barriers, hazardous area enclosures been equipped with autom closures by 3/10/2023. ED cated Maintenance on requiment for doors with self-clodevices by 3/10/2023.</li> <li>The ED or designee will</li> </ol>	and have atic edu- iire- osing	
	area enclosure are second position, unless device complying with closes all such doors compartment or entire.  * Required manual fir.  * Local smoke detects smoke passing throug smoke detection syst.  * Automatic sprinkler.  * Loss of power.  18.2.2.2.7, 18.2.2.2.8.  This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation failed to maintain six protected by a self close.	elf-closing and kept in the is held open by a release in 7.2.1.8.2 that automatically throughout the smoke in facility upon activation of: it is e alarm system; and fors designed to detect gifth the opening or a required tem; and system, if installed; and it is not met as evidenced in and interview, the provider			all doors monthly times six months to ensure all exit pays, stair enclosures, horizexits, smoke barriers, or ha ardous areas have function sures that automatically closuch doors. The ED or design will bring the results of the dits to the monthly QAPI content to the for further review and mendation to continue or of tinue the audits.	zontal z- al clo- ose all gnee se au- ommit- recom-	
ADODATODY	DIDECTOR'S OR BROVIDER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Timothy Yeaton

Executive Director

3/9/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For qursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. It deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Event D SVTB21

MAR 1 0 2022

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING			02/	14/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER	•	6	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 EAST 2ND AVE LANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 223	resident room 11 being room 13 being used at the front entry, and last Findings include:  1. Observation on 2/2 the north stairwell do a closer installed on the closer instal	ng used as storage, resident as storage, clothing room at nundry room) as required.  14/23 at 10:15 a.m. revealed or on first floor no longer had the door as required by code.  14/23 at 10:25 a.m. revealed being used as storage, was uare feet, and did not have a door as required by code.  14/23 at 10:30 a.m. revealed as being used as storage, was uare feet, and did not have a door as required by code.  14/23 at 10:35 a.m. revealed as being used as storage, was uare feet, and did not have a door as required by code.  14/23 at 11:10 a.m. revealed as door as required by code.  14/23 at 11:10 a.m. revealed and the door as required by code.  14/23 at 11:10 a.m. revealed and for storage of charitable thundred square feet, and did talled on the door as	К	223			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING		02/14/2	2023
-	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  W HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) DMPLETION DATE
K 223  K 271  SS=F	of the occupants of the where they were local Discharge from Exits CFR(s): NFPA 101  Discharge from Exits Exit discharge is arrar provides a level walking provisions of 7.1.7 with elevation and shall be obstructions. Addition be a hard packed all-value and the structions of the struction of the	nged in accordance with 7.7, and surface meeting the horespect to changes in maintained free of ally, the exit discharge shall weather travel surface.  is not met as evidenced in, testing, and interview, the idea clear egress public way. One of seven west wing, second level) bow. Findings include:  4/23 at 1:45 p.m. revealed in the west resident wing cleared of snow to the grevealed approximately 15 in the egress path. Interview supervisor at the time of the dithat condition.  The potential to affect 100% of ent occupants. Saintenance and Testing and standpipe systems are distandpipe systems are dis	K 22 K 27	<ol> <li>All residents have the ptial to be affected.</li> <li>All outdoor exits have be cleared of snow by 3/10/20 educated Maintenance on eing all outdoor exits provide clear egress discharge path 10/2023.</li> <li>The ED or designee with all outdoor exits weekly for mainder of 2023 snow season The ED or designee will bring results of these audits to the monthly QAPI committee for their review and recommend to continue or discontinue the dits.</li> </ol>	een 23. ED ensur- e a by 3/ n audit re- on. g the e or fur- dation	16/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION IG <b>01 - MAIN BUILDING 01</b>		COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING_		02/	14/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353	Protection Systems. I maintenance, inspect maintained in a secur available.  a) Date sprinkler system support of the required or paystem.  9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, and This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interview, the provide maintain automatic scondition (quarterly flugate twelve months).  1. Observation on 2/3 standpipe tags on the available for the annual Record review on 2/1 the required quarterly performed in the pass Interview with mainten of the record review of the record revi	aing of Water-based Fire Records of system design, tion and testing are re location and readily  stem last checked  stem test  oply source  S information on coverage for coartial automatic sprinkler  and NFPA 25  T is not met as evidenced  on, record review and er failed to continuously prinklers in reliable operating ow test not done during the Findings include:  14/23 at 11:30 a.m. showed the sprinkler system were only the	К3	<ol> <li>All residents have the tial to be affected.</li> <li>The sprinkler system pany will train maintenar rector on quarterly flow to by 4/1/2023. The ED eduthe maintenance director importance of quarterly fittesting by 3/10/2023.</li> <li>The ED or designee we quarterly times two quarterly times two quarterly times two quarterly directly the flow testing has been pleted and training on flowing has occurred. The ED signee will bring the resulthese audits to the month meeting for further revier recommendation to continue the audits.</li> </ol>	com- ice di- esting cated on the flow  fill audit ters that com- ow test- or de- lts of hly QAPI w and	3/16/23

PRINTED: 03/01/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 435086 02/14/2023 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 611 EAST 2ND AVE **RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER** FLANDREAU, SD 57028 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX **PREFIX** DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 353 K 353 Continued From page 4 tests on the automatic sprinkler system. K 355 Portable Fire Extinguishers K 355 3/16/23 All residents have the poten-1. CFR(s): NFPA 101 SS=D tial to be affected. All fire extin-Portable Fire Extinguishers guishers have been inspected Portable fire extinguishers are selected, installed, prior to 3/10/2023. inspected, and maintained in accordance with NFPA 10, Standard for Portable Fire The ED educated mainte-2. Extinguishers. nance director on the importance 18.3.5.12, 19.3.5.12, NFPA 10 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced of monthly fire extinguisher inspections and maintenance by 3/ Based on observation and interview, the provider 10/2023. failed to properly maintain fire extinguishers in the first floor resident living area (north and west The ED or designee will audit 3. wings of first floor). all fire extinguishers monthly 1. Observation and interview on 2/14/23 times four months for timely inbeginning at 10:15 a.m. and extending until 11:30 spection and maintenance. The a.m. revealed all extinguishers in the north and ED or designee will bring the rewest wings of first floor were missing the January, 2023 inspection. sults of these audits to the monthly QAPI committee for fur-Interview with the environmental services director ther review and recommendation at the time of the observation confirmed that to continue or discontinue the aufinding. He was not aware how to perform the monthly check. dits. The deficiency has the potential to affect both smoke compartments. K 712 Fire Drills K 712 See next page CFR(s): NFPA 101 SS=F Fire Drills Fire drills include the transmission of a fire alarm signal and simulation of emergency fire conditions. Fire drills are held at expected and unexpected times under varying conditions, at

	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING		02/14	1/2023
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER  N HEALTHCARE CENTE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG			COMPLETION DATE
K 712	with procedures and established routine. between 9:00 PM and announcement may be alarms.  19.7.1.4 through 19.7 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record review on the provider failed to:  *Maintain documentaryear.  *Hold fire drills at varyear.  *Document transmisseduring the drills.  *Ensure staff were failed procedures. Findings include:  1. Record review on	ch shift. The staff is familiar is aware that drills are part of Where drills are conducted d 6:00 AM, a coded be used instead of audible 7.1.7  This not met as evidenced iew and interview, the attion of fire drills for the past sion of the fire alarm signal miliar with fire drill	K7	1. All residents have the tial to be affected. Deficie practice to be corrected reforward.  2. Education provided to tenance supervisor by 3/3 on timely practice of fire.  3. The ED or designee will duct a monthly audit for months to ensure adequate number of fire drills compared to the ED or designee will be results of these audits to monthly QAPI committee ther review and recommetion to continue or discontinue or discontinue audits.	o main- 10/2023 drills. vill con- 12 ate oleted. ring the the e for fur- enda-	3/16/23
K 918 SS=E	the record reviews or stated there had bee no documentation of he stated he knew the The deficiency had to the building occupant Electrical Systems - CFR(s): NFPA 101  Electrical Systems - Maintenance and Te	ne potential to affect 100% of ts. Essential Electric Syste Essential Electric System	<b>K</b> 9	<sup>18</sup> See next page		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING	B. WING		02/	14/2023
	RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION)  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION)  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION THE PRECEDED BY FULL PRESENCE TO THE PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION)		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	BE COMPLETION			
K 918	and associated equipservice within 10 sec criterion is not met do process shall be provice apability for the life. Maintenance and test transfer switches are with NFPA 110.  Generator sets are in under load 30 minuted day intervals, and eximonths for 4 continuounder load conditions simulated cold start at transfer of all EES load competent personnel stored energy power accordance with NFF circuit breakers are in program for periodical components is estable manufacturer require maintenance and test readily available. EES circuits are marked, in separate from normathe possibility of dam source is a design constallations.  6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (Normal to the control of the con	oment is capable of supplying onds. If the 10-second uring the monthly test, a wided to annually confirm this safety and critical branches. Iting of the generator and performed in accordance aspected weekly, exercised as 12 times a year in 20-40 ercised once every 36 ous hours. Scheduled test and automatic or manual ads, and are conducted by and are conducted by and an are conducted by and an are spected annually, and a sally exercising the dished according to ments. Written records of ting are maintained and selectrical panels and leadily identifiable, and I power circuits. Minimizing age of the emergency power insideration for new  FPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA 20)  T is not met as evidenced iew and interview, the ument generator kly or monthly testing.	K	918	<ol> <li>All residents have the p tial to be affected. Deficient tice to be corrected moving ward.</li> <li>Education provided to r tenance supervisor by 3/10, on the need for completing documenting weekly and monthly generator mainten Education also provided to tenance supervisor by 3/10, on maintaining a path to the erator.</li> <li>The ED or designee will weekly times six weeks and monthly times three month ensure generator maintena completed and documented that a path is maintained to generator. The ED or design will bring the results of thes dits to the monthly QAPI co tee for further review and r mendation to continue or d tinue the audits.</li> </ol>	t practor- for- main- /2023 and ance. main- /2023 e gen- audit s to nce is d and the nee nee nee nee nee nee nee nee nee n	3/16/23

-	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		COMPLETED
		435086	B. WING_		02/14/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION
K 918	revealed there was normonthly maintenance calendar year 2022 at 2. Record review on a revealed there was noweekly maintenance calendar year 2022 at path through the snown linterview with the material 2/14/23 at 3:00 p.m. Index load each month Since this loaded test manufacturer he believe requirements.	o documentation of the e for the generator for and 2023.  2/14/23 at 2:35 p.m. o documentation of the for the generator for and 2023. There was also now to the generator.  Intenance supervisor on revealed the generator ran atth on the seventh at 10 a.m.	К	018	

PRINTED: 03/01/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING 02 - 1989 ADDITION 435086 B. WING 02/14/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE **RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER** FLANDREAU, SD 57028 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS A recertification survey for compliance with the Life Safety Code (LSC) (2012 existing health care occupancy) was conducted on 2/14/23. Riverview Healthcare Center was found not in compliance with 42 CFR 483.90 (a) requirements for Long Term Care Facilities. The building will meet the requirements of the 2012 LSC for existing health care occupancies upon correction of deficiencies identified at K353, K712 and K918 in conjunction with the provider's commitment to continued compliance with the fire safety standards. K 353 Sprinkler System - Maintenance and Testing K 353 3/16/23 All residents have the poten-1. SS=E | CFR(s): NFPA 101 tial to be affected. Sprinkler System - Maintenance and Testing 2. The sprinkler system company Automatic sprinkler and standpipe systems are inspected, tested, and maintained in accordance will train maintenance director on with NFPA 25, Standard for the Inspection, quarterly flow testing by 4/1/ Testing, and Maintaining of Water-based Fire 2023. The ED educated the main-Protection Systems, Records of system design, tenance director on the impormaintenance, inspection and testing are maintained in a secure location and readily tance of quarterly flow testing by available. 3/10/2023. a) Date sprinkler system last checked 3. The ED or designee will audit b) Who provided system test quarterly times two quarters that the flow testing has been comc) Water system supply source pleted and training on flow testing Provide in REMARKS information on coverage for has occurred. The ED or designee any non-required or partial automatic sprinkler will bring the results of these ausystem. 9.7.5. 9.7.7. 9.7.8, and NFPA 25 dits to the monthly QAPI meeting This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced for further review and recommendation to continue or discontinue (X6) DATE LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE the audits.

Timothy Yeaton

Executive Director

3/9/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the rability. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

MAR 1 0 2029 vent ID SVTB2

SD DOH-OLC

IDENTIFICATION AND MODER.			PLE CONSTRUCTION G 02 - 1989 ADDITION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING_		02/14/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
K 353 K 712 SS=F	Based on observation interview, the provider maintain automatic sucondition (quarterly flipast twelve months).  1. Observation on 2/2 standpipe tags on the available for the annual Record review on 2/1 the required quarterly performed in the past Interview with mainter of the record review of the record and the record and the signal and simulation conditions. Fire drills unexpected times unleast quarterly on ea with procedures and established routine, between 9:00 PM and the record review of the record revie	n, record review and in failed to continuously brinklers in reliable operating ow test not done during the Findings include:  14/23 at 11:30 a.m. showed a sprinkler system were only ual testing of the system.  4/23 at 2:30 p.m. revealed of flow tests had not been at year by the contractor. In the confirmed he had not early flow tests.  Ity maintain the automatic equired increases the risk of office.  The done of numerous required confirmed at expected and der varying conditions, at the shift. The staff is familiar is aware that drills are part of Where drills are conducted de:00 AM, a coded be used instead of audible	K 35	<ol> <li>All residents have the tial to be affected. Deficientice to be corrected movin ward.</li> <li>Education provided to tenance supervisor by 3/1</li> </ol>	main- 0/2023 Irills. Il con- 2 te num- I. The he re- e for fur- ndation

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 02 - 1989 ADDITION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING		02/14/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER.		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
K 712	by: Based on record rev provider failed to: *Maintain documentar year. *Hold fire drills at vary year. *Document transmiss during the drills. *Ensure staff were far procedures. Findings include:  1. Record review on 2 revealed there were r  2. Interview with the at the record reviews co stated there had beer he would not produce drills and stated he kr  The deficiency had th the building occupant Electrical Systems - E CFR(s): NFPA 101  Electrical Systems - E Maintenance and Tes The generator or othe and associated equip service within 10 secc criterion is not met du process shall be prov capability for the life s Maintenance and test	ris not met as evidenced riew and interview, the tion of fire drills for the past ring times during the past rion of the fire alarm signal miliar with fire drill  2/14/23 at 2:30 p.m. To records for fire drills.  administrator at the time of infirmed those findings. He in drills conducted. However any documentation of the new that was a problem.  The potential to affect 100% of s. The sessential Electric System  Essential Electric System	K 9 <sup>2</sup>			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 02 - 1989 ADDITION			COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING_			02/	14/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57028				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 918	with NFPA 110. Generator sets are in under load 30 minute day intervals, and exmonths for 4 continuounder load conditions simulated cold start at transfer of all EES locompetent personnel stored energy power accordance with NFF circuit breakers are in program for periodica components is estab manufacturer require maintenance and tes readily available. EE: circuits are marked, is separate from normathe possibility of dam source is a design coinstallations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (N 111, 700.10 (NFPA 7 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record review on revealed there was monthly maintenance calendar year 2022 at 2. Record review on revealed there was more revealed the revealed t	aspected weekly, exercised as 12 times a year in 20-40 ercised once every 36 ous hours. Scheduled test include a complete and automatic or manual ads, and are conducted by include a manual ads, and are conducted by include a graph of sources (Type 3 EES) are in every and a second and s	KS	2	tial to be affected. Deficier tice to be corrected movin ward.  Education provided to tenance supervisor by 3/10 on the need for completing documenting weekly and regenerator maintenance. Edition also provided to main nance supervisor by 3/10/ on maintaining a path to the erator.  The ED or designee will weekly times six weeks an monthly times three montensure generator maintained to generator. The ED or designed will bring the results of the dits to the monthly QAPI of tee for further review and mendation to continue or tinue the audits.	main- 0/2023 g and monthly duca- te- 2023 he gen- Il audit d ths to ance is ed and to the gnee ese au- commit- recom-	3/16/23	

STATEMENT ( AND PLAN OF	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG <b>02 - 1989 ADDITION</b>		COMPLETED	
		435086	B. WING			02/14/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY 611 EAST 2ND AVE FLANDREAU, SD 57			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	✓ (FACH COR	ER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI RENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E (X5) COMPLETION TE DATE	
K 918	Interview with the ma 2/14/23 at 3:00 p.m. under load each mon Since this loaded tes manufacturer he believequirements.	and 2023. There was also no w to the generator.  Internance supervisor on revealed the generator ran at the on the seventh at 10 a.m.	K	918			

South Dakota Department of Health (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: \_\_\_ B WING 02/16/2023 10620 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 611 E 2ND AVE RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER FLANDREAU, SD 57028 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 000 S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:73, Nursing Facilities, was conducted from 2/14/23 through 2/16/23. Riverview Healthcare Center was found not in compliance with the following requirements: S173 and S301. S 173 \$ 173 44:73:02:18(8-10) Occupant Protection 1. The light fixtures were replaced by 3/16/23 maintenance director or designee by 3/16/ The facility shall take at least the following 2023. All residents have the potential to precautions: be affected. (8) Any light fixture located over a resident bed, in any bathing or treatment area, in a clean supply 2. The ED will educate maintenance by 3/ storage room, in any laundry clean linen storage 16/2023 on the importance of lens covers area, or in any medication set-up area shall be on all light fixtures. The ED or designee equipped with a lens cover or a shatterproof will maintain a checklist to ensure all fixlamp: tures have a lens cover in place. (9) Any clothes dryer shall have a galvanized metal vent pipe for exhaust; and 3. The ED or designee will audit 4 ran-(10) The storage and transfilling of oxygen dom rooms weekly time four weeks and cylinders or containers shall meet the monthly times two months to ensure light requirements of the NFPA 99 Standard for Health fixture covers are in place. The ED or Care Occupancies, 2012 Edition. designee will take the results of these audits to the monthly QAPI meeting for further review and recommendation to continue or discontinue the audits. This Administrative Rule of South Dakota is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview, the provider failed to maintain lens covers for overhead lighting in two of two medication preparation rooms (first and second floor), dietary equipment storage room, and in the clean laundry. Findings include: 1. Observation on 2/14/23 at 10:15 a.m. revealed (X6) DATE TITLE LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

MAR 13 2022

Timothy Yeaton

Executive Director

3/9/2023



South Dakota Department of Health (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: \_ B WING 02/16/2023 10620 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 E 2ND AVE **RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER** FLANDREAU, SD 57028 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRFFIX PRÉFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 173 S 173 Continued From page 1 the two two-bulb fixtures in the medication preparation room on first floor had no lens covers. Interview with the maintenance supervisor at the time of the observation confirmed that condition. 2. Observation on 2/14/23 at 10:45 a.m. revealed the four one-bulb fixtures in the dietary equipment storage room on first floor had no lens covers. Interview with the maintenance supervisor at the time of the observation confirmed that condition. 3. Observation on 2/14/23 at 11:15 a.m. revealed the two two-bulb fixtures in the clean laundry room on first floor had no lens covers. Interview with the maintenance supervisor at the time of the observation confirmed that condition. 4. Observation on 2/14/23 at 1:15 p.m. revealed 1. All dietary staff have completed the 3/16/23 the two two-bulb fixtures in the medication mandatory inservices required. All resipreparation room on second floor had no lens dents have the potential to be affected. covers. Interview with the maintenance supervisor at the time of the observation 2. The ED or designee has educated all confirmed that condition. dietary staff on required topics prior to 3/ 16/2023. Any dietary staff that have not S 301 S 301 44:73:07:16 Required Dietary Inservice Training received training by 3/16/2-023 will be educated prior to their next working shift. The dietary manager or the dietitian shall provide ongoing inservice training for all dietary and 3. The ED or designee will audit monthly food-handling employees. Topics shall include: times six months that all newly hired difood safety, handwashing, food handling and etary staff and current dietary staff have preparation techniques, food-borne illnesses, completed all necessary training per regserving and distribution procedures, leftover ulation. The ED or designee will bring the food handling policies, time and temperature results of these audits to the monthly QAPI committee for further review and controls for food preparation and service, nutrition and hydration, and sanitation requirements. recommendation to continue or discontinue the audits.

This Administrative Rule of South Dakota is not

met as evidenced by:

South Dakota Department of Health (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: B. WING 02/16/2023 10620 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 E 2ND AVE RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER FLANDREAU, SD 57028 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5)SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID COMPLETE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PRFFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 301 Continued From page 2 S 301 Based on interview, and record review, the provider failed to ensure all dietary employees had received the required orientation and annual training. 1. Interview on 2/14/23 at 2:38 p.m. with dietary manager C revealed: \*She had recently been hired on 2/6/23. \*She was currently enrolled in a certified dietary manager training program and had until October 2023 to completed it. \*A contracted registered dietician came in weekly. \*She and another cook were Servsafe certified. \*Dietary training had not been completed for the dietary staff since she started in her position. \*There were ten employees that worked in dietary services. Interview and record review on 2/16/23 at 11:45 a.m. with human resources (HR) manager K regarding dietary staff training records revealed: \*Training had not been completed since 9/5/22. \*The consultant registered dietician had come to the facility and conducted training, but had not covered all of the required dietary areas. \*Areas that had not been covered were: food safety, handwashing, food handling and preparation, foodborne illness, and sanitation. \*There had been seven dietary employees hired after the 9/5/22 training had been completed. \*Those employees included: -Dietary Manager C -Dietary Aides E, F, G, H, I, and J. \*HR manager K confirmed the above staff were to have had dietary orientation and training upon Interview with administrator A on 2/16/23 at 4:00 p.m. revealed:

\*All newly hired staff are required to have

South Da	kota Department of He	ealth				0: 03/01/2023 I APPROVED
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN C	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _		COMPLI	EIED
			B. WING		02/4	1612022
		10620	D. W	<del></del>	1 02/1	6/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
RIVERVIE	W HEALTHCARE CENTE	611 E 2NE				
			AU, SD 57028			
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETE
TAG	FINE IX		TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	RIATE	DATE
S 301	Continued From page	e 3	S 301			
	orientation and trainir	ng completed upon hire and				
	annually.					
		ietary staff training had not				
	been up to date and	for new hires and all staff to				
	be up to date on their					
	•	-				
S 000	Compliance/Noncom	pliance Statement	S 000			
	A licensum ounce: fo	r compliance with the				
	A licensure survey to	r compliance with the				

Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:74, Nurse Aide, requirements for nurse aide training programs, was conducted from 2/14/23 through 2/16/23. Riverview Healthcare Center was found in compliance.

#### SURVEY TEAM COMPOSITION AND WORKLOAD REPORT

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing the burden, to Office of Financial Management, HCFA, P.O. Box 26684, Baltimore, MD 21207; or to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project(0838-0583), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Provider/Supplier Number	Provider/Supplier N	Provider/Supplier Name				
435086	6 RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER					
Type of Survey (select all that apply)	A Complaint Investigation B Dumping Investigation C Federal Monitoring D Follow-up Visit M Other	<ul><li>E Initial Certification</li><li>F Inspection of Care</li><li>G Validation</li><li>H Life Safety Code</li></ul>	I J K L	Recertification Sanctions/Hearing State License CHOW		
Extent of Survey (select all that apply)	A Routine/Standard Survey (all probe Extended Survey (HHA or Long C Partial Extended Survey (HHA) D Other Survey	g Term Care Facility)				

#### SURVEY TEAM AND WORKLOAD DATA

Please enter the workload information for each surveyor. Use the surveyor's identification number.

Surveyo	or ID Number (A)	First Date Arrived (B)	Last Date Departed (C)	Pre-Survey Preparation Hours (D)	On-Site Hours 12am-8am (E)	On-Site Hours 8am-6pm (F)	On-Site Hours 6pm-12am (G)	Travel Hours (H)	Off-Site Report Preparation Hours (I)
Team Le	ader ID								
1.	41088	02/14/2023	02/16/2023	1.00	0.00	3.00	0.00	3.00	1.00
2.	26632	02/14/2023	02/16/2023	0.50	0.00	4.00	0.00	3.00	2.00
3.	41895	02/14/2023	02/16/2023	0.50	0.00	4.25	0.00	7.00	2.00
4.	47714	02/14/2023	02/16/2023	0.25	0.00	3.00	0.00	3.00	0.25
5.									
6.									
7.									
8.									
9.									
10.									
11.									
12.									
13.									
14.					·				

Total SA Supervisory Review Hours..... 0.00 Total RO Supervisory Review Hours..... 0.00

Total SA Clerical/Data Entry Hours.... 0.00 Total RO Clerical/Data Entry Hours.... 0.00

Was Statement of Deficiencies given to the provider on-site at completion of the survey?.... No

102000

EventID: SVTR11 Facility ID: 0040 Page

FORM CMS-670 (12-91)

#### SURVEY TEAM COMPOSITION AND WORKLOAD REPORT

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing the burden, to Office of Financial Management, HCFA, P.O. Box 26684, Baltimore, MD 21207; or to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project(0838-0583), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Provider/Supplier Number		Provider/Supplier Name						
435086	RIVERVIEW H	RIVERVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER						
Type of Survey (select all that apply)	A Complaint Investigation B Dumping Investigation C Federal Monitoring D Follow-up Visit M Other	<ul><li>E Initial Certification</li><li>F Inspection of Care</li><li>G Validation</li><li>H Life Safety Code</li></ul>	I J K L	Recertification Sanctions/Hearing State License CHOW				
A Routine/Standard Survey (all B Extended Survey (HHA or Lo C Partial Extended Survey (HHA D Other Survey		g Term Care Facility)						

#### SURVEY TEAM AND WORKLOAD DATA

Please enter the workload information for each surveyor. Use the surveyor's identification number.

Surveyo	or ID Number (A)	First Date Arrived (B)	Last Date Departed (C)	Pre-Survey Preparation Hours (D)	On-Site Hours 12am-8am (E)	On-Site Hours 8am-6pm (F)	On-Site Hours 6pm-12am (G)	Travel Hours (H)	Off-Site Report Preparation Hours (I)
Team Le	ader ID								
1.	41088	02/14/2023	02/16/2023	1.00	0.00	21.25	0.25	3.00	6.00
2.	26632	02/14/2023	02/16/2023	1.00	0.00	20.25	0.25	3.00	5.00
3.	41895	02/14/2023	02/16/2023	1.00	0.00	20.00	0.25	7.25	6.00
4.	47714	02/14/2023	02/16/2023	1.00	0.00	21.25	0.00	3.00	2.00
5.									
6.									
7.									
8.									
9.									
10.									
11.									
12.									
13.									
14.									

Total SA Supervisory Review Hours..... 0.00 Total RO Supervisory Review Hours.... 0.00

Total SA Clerical/Data Entry Hours.... 0.00 Total RO Clerical/Data Entry Hours.... 0.00

Facility ID: 0040

EventID: SVTB11

Was Statement of Deficiencies given to the provider on-site at completion of the survey?.... No

Page